



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT230524	May 24, 2023 10:30 AM	Call Order:	009	Contract:	T5790
District:	District 5		Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE, MARION, SUMTER	Fed Aid No:	D523008B
Contract Time:	140 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	44976415201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SR 93 (I-75)					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$752,280.56	100.00%
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$775,500.00	103.09%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023**Call Order:** 009**Contract:** T5790**District:** District 5**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE,
MARION, SUMTER**Fed Aid No:** D523008B**Contract Time:** 140 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44976415201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 93 (I-75)

The improvements under this contract consist of deployment of Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) Advanced Incident (Queue and Stopped Vehicle) Warning System along I-75 in Marion and Sumter Counties Florida. The project limits extend along I-75 from MILE MARKER 322 in Sumter County, FL to MILE MARKER 349 in Marion County, FL. The deployment seeks to provide early detection of traffic incidents, such as stopped vehicles or queuing, and transmit/display advanced warning on roadside signs with flashing beacons approaching the incident. The goal is to provide ample notification to roadway users of unsafe traffic conditions ahead so that users can take precautionary measures to attempt to reduce secondary crashes.

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Intelligent Transportation System							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	122,425.00000	122,425.00	74,000.00000	74,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 44976415201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(140.000)	39,736.50000	39,736.50	96,900.00000	96,900.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44976415201			DA (LS)						
0015	0611 1 1		27.000	2,194.80000	59,259.60	1,520.00000	41,040.00		
ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH			MI						
0020	0611 2 2		7.000	2,596.00000	18,172.00	1,520.00000	10,640.00		
ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE			EA						
0025	0630 2 11		4,557.000	23.60000	107,545.20	22.70000	103,443.90		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH			LF						
0030	0630 2 12		2,793.000	35.40000	98,872.20	26.20000	73,176.60		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T5790

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System								
0035 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		55.000 LF	55.46000	3,050.30	44.65000	2,455.75		
0040 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		140.000 DA	200.60000	28,084.00	157.00000	21,980.00		
0045 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		7,405.000 LF	5.96000	44,133.80	5.05000	37,395.25		
0050 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		30.000 EA	2,147.60000	64,428.00	1,173.00000	35,190.00		
0055 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		7.000 EA	2,607.80000	18,254.60	16,220.00000	113,540.00		
0060 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		7.000 EA	1,404.20000	9,829.40	3,000.00000	21,000.00		
0065 0684 1 5 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, ADJUST / MODIFY		7.000 EA	1,404.20000	9,829.40	1,170.00000	8,190.00		
0070 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		7.000 AS	3,693.40000	25,853.80	4,131.00000	28,917.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T5790

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System								
0075 0700 12 12		7.000	7,228.68000	50,600.76	5,368.00000	37,576.00		
SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, TWO BEACONS		AS						
0080 0920681101		1.000	19,706.00000	19,706.00	37,555.50000	37,555.50		
CONNECTED VEHICLE ROADSIDE UNIT, WITH BLUETOOTH INTERFACE		EA						
0085 0999 25		(1.000)	32,500.00000	32,500.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44976415201		LS						
0001 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$752,280.56		\$775,500.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$752,280.56		\$775,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T5790

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Minna Pervanadeh

06/01/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office